Microchip Technology - AT91SAM9N12-CU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

 25SAM9N12/SAM9CN11/SAM9CN12 [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11063HS–ATARM–27-Sep-13
6. AT91SAM9N12/CN11/CN12 Ordering Information
Table 6-1. SAM9N12/CN11/CN12 Ordering Information
Ordering Code MRL Package Carrier Type Package Type Temperature Operating Range
AT91SAM9CN12-CU A BGA217 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN11-CU A BGA217 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9N12-CU A BGA217 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN12-CFU A BGA247 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN11-CFU A BGA247 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9N12-CFU A BGA247 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN12B-CU B BGA217 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN12B-CUR B BGA217 Tape & Reel Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN12B-CFU B BGA247 Tray Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
AT91SAM9CN12B-CFUR B BGA247 Tape & Reel Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
 26SAM9N12/SAM9CN11/SAM9CN12 [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11063HS–ATARM–27-Sep-13
Revision History

- removed references to VBG pins in Table 3-1, “Signal Description List”
- removed Table 3-2 SAM9N12/CN11/CN12 I/O Type Description
Table 6-1, “SAM9N12/CN11/CN12 Ordering Information”:
- added MRL and Carrier Type columns
- added ordering codes for MRLB
rfo
rfo
8531/rfo
rfo
11063GS
Table 6-1, “SAM9N12/CN11/CN12 Ordering Information” updated with new ordering codes for
BGA247 packages.
Section  “Description” put before Section 1. “Features”.
Sections 5 to 9 deleted (5 Power Considerations, 6 Memories, 7 System Controller, 8 Peripherals,
9 Embedded Peripherals).
8804
rfo
11063FS
Added “Write Protected Registers in Section 1. “Features”.
Product name updated to SAM9N12/SAM9CN11/SAM9CN12.
Section  “Description” updated with the various devices configurations: device configuration table
added.
Bullets for SAM9CN11 and SAM9N12 added in Section 7.3 “Chip Identification”.
Ordering codes added for SAM9N12 and SAM9CN11 in Table 6-1, “SAM9N12/CN11/CN12
Ordering Information”.
8213
8244